U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 03-30-2009 RECOL To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader or the new address(es) below. 103554460 ceiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): □ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Restek Corporation Name: SilcoTek Corporation Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 112 Benner Circle X Corporation- State: Pennsylvania City: Bellefonte Other\_ State: Pennsylvania Citizenship (see guidelines)\_ Zip:<u>16823</u> Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship \_ 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) January 2, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania ★ Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2894740 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes 💢 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SILTEK 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Martin Higgins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 112 Benner Circle X Enclosed

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip:16823

City:\_<u>Bellefonte\_</u>

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 814-353-1778 ext 3110

Email Address: marty.higgins@SilcoTek.com

Fax Number: <u>814-353-1697</u>

State:<u>PA</u>

8. Payment Information:

03/27/2009 DBYRNE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Deposit Account Number 61 FC:8521

Authorized User Name

00000048 2894746

40.00 de

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about January 2, 2009, Restek Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 110 Benner Circle, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823, transferred certain assets, property, business, and good will to SilcoTek Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 112 Benner Circle, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823;

WHEREAS, SilcoTek Corporation is desirous of having said transfer confirmed with respect to the trademark SILTEK and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,894,740 issued on October 19,2004 for said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, by an instrument identifying the same and in such form that it may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Restek Corporation, intending to be legally bound, hereby confirms unto SilcoTek Corporation, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over unto SilcoTek Corporation, as of January 2, 2009, all its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Mark Registration No. 2,894,740 issued on October 19, 2004 and the trademark SILTEK registered thereby, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and together with all claims for past infringement of said trademark

1

and all sums that may be recovered for past infringement thereof.

RESTEK CORPORATION

By:

on McCandless

President

Date: Mar 2, 2009

2

3/3